PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kwok Wa Leung	08/02/2012
Xiaosheng Fang	08/02/2012
Eng Hock Lim	08/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	City University of Hong Kong	
Street Address:	83 Tat Chee Avenue	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13615121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5184525579

 Phone:
 518-452-5600

 Email:
 wfr@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE
Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2958.015A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne F. Reinke

Total Attachments: 3

502060825

source=2958015A_ASG01#page1.tif source=2958015A_ASG01#page2.tif source=2958015A_ASG01#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028958 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Kwok Wa LEUNG, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at Flat F, 24/F, Ivy Court, New Town Plaza, Phase III, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong;

Xiaosheng FANG, a citizen of China, residing at Room 907c, Hall 8, Student Residence, City University of Hong Kong, Kowloon Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR; and

Eng Hock LIM, a citizen of Malaysia, residing at No. 46, Lorong Raja Nala 6C, Jalan Bukit Kapar, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Kapar, Malaysia,

(collectively **INVENTORS**) have invented certain new and useful improvements in **AESTHETIC DIELECTRIC ANTENNA AND METHOD OF DISCRETELY EMITTING RADIATION PATTERN USING SAME**, which is the subject of a United States Application, and We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Wayne F. Reinke, Esq., of Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C., 5 Columbia Circle, Albany, New York 12203, to insert here in parenthesis (Application Number <u>13/615,121</u>, filed <u>September 13, 2012</u>), the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, **CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG**, having offices at 83 Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, We, the said INVENTORS, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said **CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said

Page 1 of 3

improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	nto set my hand and seal this 2 day of
<u></u>	<u>Galu</u>
	Kwok Wa LEUNG
3	
Witness Printed Name: NAN YANG	
Residence Address: FT A 9/F BLK 2D 2D FUK WING STREET , SHAM SHULL PO . KLN . FUN FONG	
Star to Sector Seams bows	
Witness Printed Name: YONG ALL PAV	
Residence Address: <u>Flot B 36/6 , Block 45.</u> Kiteal \$2 Place , 88 Po Hork Kead , Tsewy k	war O
V. T., HONG KUNG	**
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	ito set my hand and seal this 2nd day of
	Fring Xinosheng
	Xiaosheng FANG
Witness	
Printed Name: NAN YANG	
Residence Address: FT A 9/F PAN 20 20 20 FUN WANG STREET, SHAM	
SHUL PO , KLN , HONG KONG	
Witness	
Printed Name: <u>YONG MEL PAN</u> Residence Address: <u>Flat B. SUE, 제조소설</u>	
crexity Place, 88 po Horse Kond, Tacars ko	rang, O.
NAL HONG KONG.	

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereum	Mm
hlo	Eng Hock LIM
Witness Printed Name: LIM CHIANA WITH	
Residence Address: 1, MEDAN NIPAM SUNHAI NIBONH, 11900 PENANH, MALAYSIA.	
Witness Printed Name: UN GHENG LOKE	
Residence Address: BBUE, TID GIRDEN JIN TUN HUSSEIN ONN A 7000 BINTHIM, SHRAWAK, MANHYGIA.	